Specifications are subject to change without notice 28.01.2016	 1
Product Description
•		 Programmable channel generator with optional
built-in GSM Modem
•		 Event and time based data logging functions for digital, analog
and counter values
•		 Log Records are sent to the central Dupline-Online Webserver
via GSM Modem or the Internet

other Dupline networks via
external Radio Modem.
Ordering Key
Type: Dupline®
H8-housing
GSM phone
Data Logger
Supply
G 3800 1036 230
Serial Port		  RS 232
	 COM 1		  115 kBaud
	 COM 2		  9600 Baud, adjustable
Data format		  8 bit
	 COM 1, COM 2		  No parity, 1 stop bit
				    9-pole female SUB-D
	 Pin assignment	 TxD	 Pin 2
			   RxD	 Pin 3
			   GND	 Pin 5
	 Dielectric voltage
	   Com.port - Dupline®		  ≥ 2 kVAC (rms)
	 Protocol		  Modbus-RTU
RS 485	 Termination	 Pin 27    When in use,
					              connect to pin 31
			   Fs-B	 Pin 28    When in use,
					              connect to pin 30
			   Fs-A	 Pin 29    When in use,
					              connect to pin 31
			   + (B)	 Pin 30
			   - (A)	 Pin 31
			   GND	 Pin 32
			   V+	 Pin 33*)
	 Protocol		  Modbus-RTU
Dupline® Output		  Dupline® carrier
  Output voltage		  8.2 V
	 Current		  < 130 mA
	 Short-circuit protection		  Yes
Input/Output Specifications
	 Sequence time
	   32 channels / 128 channels	 38.6 ms / 132.3 ms
Digital outputs		  4 PNP transistors
	 Function		  Programmable
	 Output voltage VDD		  ≤ 35 VDC
	 Output current		  ≤ 100 mA
	 Output voltage drop		  ≤ 2 V
	 Off-state leakage current		  ≤ 100 µA
	 Short-circuit protection		  None
	 Built-in protective diodes		  None
	 Dielectric voltage
	   Output - Dupline®		  ≥ 4 kVAC (rms)
	   Output - Input		  200 V
	 Inductive loads		  External noise suppression
				    required
Inputs
	 Digital		  6 - 30 VDC
	 Voltage		  ON > 5.5 V; OFF < 1.5 V
	 Current 		  ≤ 6 mA
	 Dielectric voltage
		  Input - Dupline ®		  ≥ 4 kVAC
GSM Modem
	 Siemens cellular engine		  TC35
	 Dual Band		  EGSM900 and GSM1800
	 Output power		  Class 4 (2 W) EGSM900
				    Class 1 (1 W) GSM1800
	 Antenna connector		  FME
*) V+ and GND may be used as supply for digital I/O’s, if RS 485 is not used.
Supply		  Ordering no. 	 Ordering no.
			   w. GSM telephone
	115/230 VAC	 G 3800 0036 230	 G 3800 1036 230
	 10-30 VDC	 G 3800 0036 800	 G 3800 1036 800
Type Selection
Data Logger